#### 506102348 06/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6149070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEY TARELIN	06/11/2020
SIMCHA KANTER	06/11/2020
JUSTIN HATFIELD	06/11/2020
OLUWADUROTIMI SOLOLA	06/11/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUMANCENTRIC VENTURES LLC		
Street Address:	dress: 8026 LAWNDALE STREET		
City:	SKOKIE		
State/Country:	rate/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60076		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29737733	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)492-1303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-445-2000

Email: docketing@lgjlegal.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHNSON LEGAL, PLLC Address Line 1: 12545 WHITE DRIVE

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245-D014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE G. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lance G. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=245D014-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052908 FRAME: 0772** 

506102348

## **ASSIGNMENT**

245-D014

WHEREAS, WE, **Simcha Kanter**, a US citizen having an address of 8026 Lawndale Ave, Skokie, IL 60076; **Alexey Tarelin**, having an address of 1317 Oak Avenue, Evanston, IL 60076; **Justin Hatfield**, a US citizen having an address of 3743 Fremont Street, Chicago, IL 60613; and **Oluwadurotimi Solola**, a US citizen having an address of 4659 S Drexel Blvd, Chicago, IL 60653 ("INVENTORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>LAPTOP DOCKING</u> STATION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed and filed herewith as application serial number 29737733; and

WHEREAS, **Humancentric Ventures LLC**, a limited liability corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America and having a place of business at 8026 Lawndale Ave., Skokie, Illinois 60076 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, INVENTORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as described in the said applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date:	6/11/2020	Inventor:	/Alexey Tarelin/
Date:	6/11/2020	_ Inventor:	/Simcha Kanter/
Date:	6/11/2020	Inventor:	/Justin Hatfield/
Date:	6/11/2020	Inventor:	/Oluwadurotimi Solola/

PATENT REEL: 052908 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 06/11/2020**